

RECEIVED

STATE OF WISCONSIN

COURT OF APPEALS DISTRICT IV

09-04-2015

**CLERK OF COURT OF APPEALS
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

**Appeal No. 15 AP 656 CR
Circuit Court Case No. 13-CT-499**

vs.

PATRICK K. KOZEL,

Defendant-Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM A FINAL ORDER ENTERED ON
JANUARY 9, 2015 IN THE CIRCUIT COURT
FOR SAUK COUNTY, BRANCH III,
THE HONORABLE GUY REYNOLDS PRESIDING**

BRIEF OF PLAINTIFF-RESPONDENT

**Sue Mueller
Assistant District Attorney
Sauk County District Attorney's Office
515 Oak Street
Baraboo, WI 53913
(608) 355-3280
State Bar No. 1013430**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

STATEMENT ON ORAL ARGUMENT AND PUBLICATION 4

STATEMENT OF THE FACTS 4

ARGUMENT 6

 I. EMT Matthew Goethel was a Medical Professional Acting Under the Direction of
 a Physician, Dr. Manuel Mendoza, the Medical Director for the Baraboo District
 Ambulance Service..6

 II. The Blood Draw Conducted by EMT Goethel in the Blood Draw Room of the Jail
 was Appropriate Under the "Spectrum of Reasonableness" Standard.....8

CONCLUSION..... 12

CERTIFICATION 13

CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 809.19(12)..... 13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

State v. Daggett,
2002 WI App 32, 25 Wis. 2d 112, 640 N.W.2d 546..... 8, 11

County of Sauk v. McDonald,
No. 2014AP1921, unpublished slip op., (WI App May 7, 2015).....11

State v. Osborne,
2013 WI App 94, 349 Wis.2d 527, 835 N.W.2d 292.....11

State v. Penzkofer,
184 Wis. 2d 262, 516 N.W.2d 774 (Ct. App. 1994).....8, 9, 11

State v. Post,
2007 WI 60, 301 Wis.2d 1, 733 N.W.2d 634.....6

WIS. STAT. § 343.305(5)(b).....6, 8, 10
